

SC. 184/13 (CIS 873/14)

(Arising out of Jaigaon PS case No. 97/2009 dated 03.05.2009)

Order dated 27.02.2026

Today is fixed for ER of WWA and evidence of CSW 12.

2 accused on CB are present by filing appearance. Rest accused absent by filing application praying for dispensing attendance on the ground stated therein. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

No prosecution witness is present. No SR of summons is received by this court.

Issue bailable WWA against CSW 12, the then SI Nepal Chandra Sen of Jaigaon PS now retired Inspector residing at Vill+PO- Palashipara, PS- Tehatta, Dist- Nadia to secure attendance of the witness

Issue WWA against CSW 12, the then SI Nepal Chandra Sen of Jaigaon PS now retired Inspector residing at Vill+PO- Palashipara, PS- Palashipara, Dist- Nadia.

Fixing 01.04.2026 for ER of WWA and evidence of CSW 12, the then SI Nepal Chandra Sen of Jaigaon PS

The trial of the instant case is pending for more than ten years.

Issue bailable WWA through Nodal Officer, Alipurduar.

Let a copy of the order be sent to the Nodal Officer, Alipurduar

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.