

SC. 184/13 (CIS 873/14)

Order Dt. 10.06.2026

Today is fixed for ER of WWA and evidence of CSW 12.

3 accused on CB are present by filing appearance.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

Retd. Insp Nepal Chandra Sen is examined in chief , cross in full as Pw-11.

Rough sketch map Exbt-5, index 5/1, inquest Exbt-2/1, signature Exbt-2/2, dead body challan Exbt-6, Seizure list Exbt-7.

Fixing 01.07.2026 for examination of the accused U/S 313 CrPC.

Accused as before.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.